income from interest earning assets and interest paying liabilities.

Alcentra Asset Management Limited  Pillar 3 Disclosure

Page 31 of 44

Table 15: Market risk – risk weighted assets and capital required

This table shows the components of the capital requirements and risk weighted assets for market
risk using the standardised approach.

In GBP '000's

Positions subject to Market Risk
Risk Exposure Amount Capital Requirements

31-Dec-15 31-Dec-14 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-14

Foreign exchange risk 10,208 6,814 817 545

Total 10,208 6,814 817 545

8.1 Interest Rate Risk – Non-Trade Book

Alcentra has no material assets and liabilities subject to IRR, does not run a trading book and seeks
to match its interest rate risk on its non-trading book. Its IRR exposure for both on-balance sheet
and off-balance sheet assets and liabilities mainly arises from movements in domestic and foreign
interest rate.

Table 16: Net interest income sensitivity by currency

This table shows the net interest income sensitivity by Alcentra’s major transactional currencies.
In GBP '000's

  31-Dec-15 31-Dec-14

Currency +100 basis
points

-100 basis
points

+100 basis
points

-100 basis
points

USD 821 -821 562 -562
EUR -55 55 20 -20
GBP -1 1 218 -218
Other currencies 0  0  0 0

Total 765 -765 800 -800

9 Operational Risk
Operational Risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes, people,
and systems or from external events (including legal risk but excluding strategic and reputation risk).

9.1 Operational Risk Management Framework

As a firm with a limited licence there is no own funds regulatory capital requirement for operational
risk due to Alcentra, as per CRR Article 95(2)a.

Alcentra has a robust management oversight infrastructure, which ensure policies and procedures
are regularly reviewed and updated to reflect the development of the business and changes in